

October 22, 2020

2021 GENERAL RATE APPLICATION
Undertaking #14 Transcript Page 590

Undertaking #14

MPI to provide Figure 1 from PUB-(MPI) 2-38 updated to include the information provided in the October 9th filing, MPI Exhibit Number 27.

RESPONSE:

Please refer to Figure 1.

October 22, 2020

2021 GENERAL RATE APPLICATION
Undertaking #14 Transcript Page 590

Figure 1 RSR Basic Program Amounts (previously filed as PUB (MPI) 2-38 Figure 1)

Line No.	Fiscal Year	Beginning RSR/Retained Earnings Balance (a)	Net Income (b)	Transfer from Non-Basic (c)	Surplus Distribution (d)	Adjustments (e)	Transfer (to)/from Retained Earnings (f)	Transfer (to)/from IIF (g)	Transfer (to)/from ITOF (h)	Ending RSR (i)	Retained Earnings (j)	Immobilizer Incentive Fund (IIF) (k)	Information Technology Optimization Fund (ITOF) (l)	Total Retained Earnings (m)	Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (n)	Total Equity [^] (o)	PUB Approved RSR Range [^]
1	(C\$000s, except where noted)										Total (a) to (h)		Total (i) to (l)		(m) + (n)		
2	2003/04	35,366	3,358	4,049	-	-	-	-	-	42,773	-	-	-	42,773	-	42,773	\$50-80M
3	2004/05*	42,773	59,943	33,907	-	(10,619)	-	-	-	126,004	-	-	-	126,004	-	126,004	\$50-80M
4	2005/06	126,004	85,703	19,427	(58,000)	-	-	(37,063)	-	136,071	-	37,063	-	173,134	-	173,134	\$50-80M
5	2006/07	136,071	47,783	-	(59,652)	-	-	3,920	-	128,122	-	33,143	-	161,265	-	161,265	\$69-105M
6	2007/08	128,122	69,040	-	(62,565)	(22,693)	-	15,218	-	127,122	-	17,925	-	145,047	20,012	165,059	\$69-106M
7	2008/09	127,122	(8,165)	-	54	-	-	15,904	-	134,915	-	2,021	-	136,936	(101,501)	35,435	\$72-109M
8	2009/10	134,915	87,773	-	-	-	(70,709)	2,021	-	154,000	70,709	-	-	224,709	34,645	259,354	\$77-154M
9	2010/11*	154,000	283,855	-	(321,678)	18,639	70,709	-	(65,000)	140,525	-	-	65,000	205,525	73,082	278,607	\$77-154M
10	2011/12	140,525	22,278	-	(14,120)	-	(57,983)	-	65,000	155,700	57,983	-	-	213,683	49,007	262,690	\$78-156M
11	2012/13 *	155,700	(63,103)	-	-	-	57,203	-	-	149,800	19,240	-	-	169,040	56,800	225,840	\$78-156M
12	2013/14	149,800	(69,162)	-	-	-	19,240	-	-	99,878	-	-	-	99,878	70,284	170,162	\$79-157M
13	2014/15	99,878	2,440	75,500	-	-	-	-	-	177,818	-	-	-	177,818	35,262	213,080	\$89-178M
14	2015/16	177,818	(56,050)	72,729	-	-	-	-	-	194,497	-	-	-	194,497	36,503	231,000	\$231-366M
15	2016/17	194,497	(123,070)	27,824	-	-	-	-	-	99,251	-	-	-	99,251	81,749	181,000	\$159M
16	2017/18	99,251	34,424	37,300	-	-	-	-	-	170,975	-	-	-	170,975	39,870	210,845	\$180-325M
17	2018/19	170,975	78,837	60,000	-	-	(309,812)	-	-	-	309,812	-	-	309,812	(60,120)	249,692	\$140-315M
18	2019/20	309,812	130,710	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	440,522	-	-	440,522	(34,296)	406,226	\$356M
19	2020/21**	440,522	105,384	63,177	(58,000)	-	-	-	-	-	551,083	-	-	551,083	(49,993)	501,090	\$400M
20	2021/22**	551,083	42	32,739	-	-	-	-	-	-	583,864	-	-	583,864	(43,083)	540,781	\$432M
21	2022/23**	583,864	(41,194)	36,210	-	-	-	-	-	-	578,880	-	-	578,880	(38,119)	540,761	\$447M
22	2023/24**	578,880	(53,229)	39,833	-	-	-	-	-	-	565,484	-	-	565,484	(33,719)	531,765	\$462M

23 * - Restated

24 [^] - Capital, and stabilization of rates is now backed by Total Equity, as such the specific RSR component of retained earnings was transferred back into retained earnings in 2018/19

25 ** - Forecasted